064/30.0239	07-13-	2000				<del></del>	P	age I of 2
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTN 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER				•	7 - 11	) - <b>(20</b>		
TATENTS ONE	1 (4418) (111) 411-11				<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10140	2421				ents or copy	thereo	<u>f.</u>
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS OF E 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):								
James R. Sherman / Tame: RAYTHEON COMPANY								
13788 Oak Forest Boulevard North Seminole, Florida 33776  JUL 1 0 2000 E								
Citizenship: United States of America	A JUL 195							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? TRADE							
X Yes No	TRANS	ARIX						
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ac	ldress:	141 S	pring Stre	eet		
X Assignment M	erger	}						
Security Agreement Cl	hange of Name							
Other		City: Le:	xington	State:	MA	Zip: 02421		
		1	al name(s) &		[	Yes	X	No
Execution Date: 06/19/00 and 06/22/00		1	s) attached?			105	^	110
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>			l			<u> </u>
	ew application t	he evecution	n date of the	application	ic:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/548,686 B. Patent No.(s)								
T. Patent Application (VO.(8)		B. Takin	(110.(5)					
+ n - 1/2								
Y 1 1 455	Additional N	lumbers atta	iched?			Yes		No
							X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence	6. Total	number of a	pplications a	and paten	ts involved:	One	
Name: Terry J. Stalford		7. Total	Fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40	0.00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed					
internal radices. Baker Botts B.B.T.		11	Bhetosea					
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue			Authorized	l to be chars	ed to der	osit account	í	
		8.	Deposit acco					
City Dallas			No. 02-0384			р		
State: Texas Zip: 75201-29	080	1				ing by deposit a	occount)	
State. Texas Elp. 752012.	DO NOT US			и сору от инз	page it pay	nig by deposit a	ccounty	
	DO NOT OS	oe inissi	ACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing info	ormation is	true and cor	rect and an	y attache	d copy is a tr	·ие	
copy of the original document.		1 -	4		TI	, -		
Terry J. Stalford	<u>~~</u>	/\ W	$\mathcal{W}_{-}$		July	6,200	<u>い</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	J	V		Date		r	
		Fotal numbe	er of pages in	scluding cov	ver sheet			4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
	Do not deta	ach this por	tion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:								
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks								
Box Assignments								
Washington, D.C. 20231								
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.								

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0184 064750.0259 Page 2 of 2

## 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY**

1. Names of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

Elvin C. Chou
 11901 4th Street North, Apt. 1112
 St. Petersburg, Florida 33716
 Citizenship: United States of America

DAL01:135946.1

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0185

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Raytheon Company, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 141 Spring Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SUSPENDED TRANSMISSION LINE WITH

	EMBEDDED SIGNAL CHANNELING DEVICE
Signature of First Inventor:	Jum /1 Spinner
Inventor's Name:	James R. Sherman
Residence (City, County, State)	Seminole, Pinellas County, Florida 33776
Date:	June 22, 2000
Date Application Executed:	June 22, 2000

Title of Invention:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 064750.0259

**ASSIGNMENT** Page 2

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Elvin C. Chou

Residence

(City, County, State)

Saint Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida 33716

Date:

June 19, 2000

Date Application Executed:

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000**